
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 20 October 2011


Question: E11-506

OUTCOME 1: Population Health

Topic:   WIND TURBINES

Written Question on Notice

Senator Madigan:

a) Will the identities of the peer-reviewers of the updated literature review and the text of their comments be made publicly available?

b) When is it estimated that this will be completed?

c) Is the NHMRC planning to amend the public statement in the interim? And when?


Answer:

a) This issue is currently under consideration.

b) The updated literature review is expected to be completed by mid-2012.

c) No, any amendments to the Public Statement: Wind Turbines and Health will be made following the conclusion of the literature review.

